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SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 

SCHOLARSH I P CEREMONY 

OCTOBER 25, 1989 

BRITISH COLUMBIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 



SCHOOL AWARDS 

ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS 

$ 200 
$ 300 

BCIT Alumni Award 
Malcolm Wickson Memorial Scholarship 

BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 

SCHOLARSHIPS 

$ 500 
$ 200 
$ 250 

Sun-Rype Products Ltd. 
B.C. Society of Landscape Architects 
Lafarge Canada Inc. 

ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS 

$ 260 
$ 500 
$ 400 
$ 300 
$ 200 

The Armand Paris Memorial Award 1n Mathematics 
The Dairyland Foods Award 
Royal City Foods Ltd. 
Kraft General Foods Canada 
Canada Packers Inc. 

BUILDING 

SCHOLARSHIPS 

$ 250 

$ 250 
$ 250 

Quantity Surveyors Society of B.C., 
George Parsons Memorial Scholarship 

Amalgamated Construction Association of B.C. 
BCIT Staff Society 

ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS 

$ 170 
$ 168 
$ 168 
$ 168 
$ 168 
$ 168 

The Derek Mann Memorial Award 
The Gary Barr Memorial Awards 

Dianna Lee McBain 
Ronald K. Hohner 

George Hoffmann 
David W. Young 
Peter Borowski 

Peter Borowski 
Beena Senghera 
Murray J. Sing 
Sharon Siverns 
Lynda Huntley 

Janet E. Archibald 
Dennis R. Michaud 
Ken Bunn 

Gordon J. Klassen 
Richard J. Lee 
Harkamalvir Aujla 
Brad A. Wi llms 
Kirk F. Vuen 
Preston B. Wood 



CHEMICAL SCIENCES 

SCHOLARSHIPS 

$ 500 
$ 300 
$ 250 

Endako Mines Division of Placer Dome Inc. 
Borden Chemical 
American Society for Metals, B.C. Chapter 

TUITION SCHOLARSHIPS 

$1000 
$1000 
$ 400 
$ 700 

The Canadian Forest Products, 
Howe Sound Pulp Division Awards 

Fletcher Challenge Canada Ltd. 
Weyerhaeuser Company Foundation 

CIVIL AND STRUCTURAL 

SCHOLARSHIPS 

$ 500 
$ 500 
$ 500 
$ 330 

B.C. Hydro 

Northern Construction Co. ltd. 

ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS 

$ 500 
$ 250 
$ 250 

The American Concrete Institute, 
B.C. Chapter Awards 

COMPUTER SYSTEMS 

SCHOLARSHIPS 

$ 375 
$ 250 

B.C. Tel Award 
Continental Lime Ltd. 

Doug White 
Glenn Williams 
Daniel M. Hurtubise 

Geoff F. Neads 
Nei 1 C. Moon 
Jennifer M. Pakkala 
Brent D. Desrocher 

Tim Shields 
Brian Olsen 
Dianna Lee McBain 
Adrian Wilson 

Tim Shields 
Brent Easter 
Les Martindale 

Wi 11 i am H. Soo 
Louise Eakin 



COMPUTER SYSTEMS 

ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS 

$1000 
$ 250 

calculator 

SCHOLARSHIPS 

$ 500 
$ 500 
$ 500 
$ 500 

Edwin K. Schuss Award 
The Seaboard Life Insurance Company 
Scholarship 

The Hewlett-Packard (Canada) Ltd., 
Norm Thompson Memorial Award 

ELECTRONICS 

B.C. Hydro 

ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS 

$ 275 The Bill Thompson Memorial Scholarships 
$ 275 
calculator The Hewlett-Packard Achievement Award 

SCHOLARSHIPS 

$ 500 
$ 500 
$ 300 

SCHOLARSHIP 

$ 250 

MECHANICAL 

B.C. Hydro 
The Charles Calder Memorial Scholarship 
Akhurst Machinery Ltd. 

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS 

Lafarge Canada Inc. 

Dennis Henderson 

Daniel R. Wilson 

David Martin 

Ronald K. Hohner 
Jeff D. Berryman 
L. Randy Dahlgren 
John Dickin 

Brett Pybus 
F. David Swinnard 
Mark G. Fleming 

Steve Fenwick 
Jon Harbrink 
Nils H. Joergensen 

Ron W. Wilson 



SCHOLARSHIPS 

$ 500 
$ 500 

SCHOLARSHIP 

$ 500 

MINING 

Gibraltar Mines Limited 

PETROLEUM 

B.C. Hydro 

ACHIEVEMENT AWARD 

$ 750 

SCHOLARSHIP 

$1000 

SCHOLARSHIPS 

$ 500 
$ 500 
$ 100 

The Canadian Society of Exploration 
Geophysicists 

PLASTICS 

Society of the Plastics Industry of Canada, 
B.C. Chapter 

RENEWABLE RESOURCES 

Canadian Pacific Forest Products Limited 

Cassiar Mining Corporation 

Gregory J. Samchek 
Karen Mendell 

Gregory J. Boundy 

Gregory J. Boundy 

Maurice H. Hodgson 

Douglas N. Lockwood 
Ritchard LaBoucane 
Li nda Mi 1 ette 



RENEWABLE RESOURCES 

ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS 

$ 250 
$ 250 
$ 500 
$ 750 

$ 250 
$ 250 
$ 100 

The H. R. (Bob) Chisholm Memorial Awards 

The International Forest Products Ltd. Award 
The Burnaby Centennial Lions Club, 
Robert Rourke Memorial Award 

Forest Tech Club Awards 

Forest Nursery Association of B.C. Award 

TUITION SCHOLARSHIPS 

$ 750 

SCHOLARSHIPS 

$ 375 
$ 250 

Fletcher Challenge Canada Ltd. 

ROBOTICS AND AUTOMATION 

B.C. Tel Award 
Canadia~ Telephones & Supplies Ltd. 

SURVEYING AND MAP.PING 

Bradley T. Pollard 
Ritchard LaBoucane 
David Robinson 

Kevin MacPherson 
Cindy Wotherspoon 
Jeffrey D. Ternan 
Jeffrey R. Labelle 

Douglas N. Lockwood 

Matthias Bruckbauer 
Bradley Braun 

SCHOLARSHIPS 

$ 500 The Endako Mines Division of Placer Dome Inc. Fraser K. Allan 
$ 500 B.C. Hydro Edward Eaton 

ACHIEVEMENT AWARD 

$ 250 The David A. Hume Award Darren Thiessen 



.. 

SCHOLARSHIPS 

$ 750 
$ 500 

WOOD PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING 

The Claire & Murray MacKenzie Scholarship 
Canadian Pacific Forest Products Limited 

Michael Van Ek 
Shayne W. Davi s 

ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS 

$ 300 
$ 500 
$ 250 

The C.W. Clasen Recruiting Services Award Robert N. Robson 
The International Forest Products Ltd. Award Robert N. Robson 
The Council of Forest Industries of B.C. Award 

in Lumber Grading Michael Van Ek 

TUITION SCHOLARSHIPS 

$1100 
$1000 
$ 700 

$8000 
$8000 
$1000 
$1000 
$1200 

Fletcher Challenge Canada Ltd. 
Northwood Pulp and Timber Ltd. 
Weyerhaeuser Compa~y Foundation 

ENTRANCE AWARDS 

Canada Scholarships 

B.C. Dairy Foundation Entrance Awards 

Teck Corporation Entrance Award 

Shayne W. Davi s 
B. George Harrison 
Michael Van Ek 

Terrance T. Chmelyk 
Amy Lung 
Caroline Blok 
Sukhminderjit Aujla 
Robert L. Matter 



SCHOLARSHIPS 

BACKGROUND ON TYPES OF AWARDS PRESENTED 
AT OCTOBER SCHOLARSHIP CEREMONIES 

Awarded to students who received the highest averages ln 
the first year of their technology. 

ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS 

Presented to students who received outstanding marks in 
specific first year courses or who have demonstrated a 
combination of high academic standing, leadership, service 
and/or all-round achievement. 

MALCOLM WICKSON MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP AND BCIT ALUMNI SCHOOL AWARD 

Presented to outstanding students in the School. Students 
are nominated by the Technology Department, with the final 
selection made by the Dean. 

ENTRANCE AWARDS 

Presented to outstanding students entering first year of a 
technology program. 

TUITION SCHOLARSHIPS 

Awarded to students in technologies related to the forest industry, 
with selection based on standing in Term 1 (and preference given 
to students who are sons/daughters of donor company employees). 
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