

# SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

# SCHOLARSHIP CEREMONY OCTOBER 25, 1989

BRITISH COLUMBIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

## SCHOOL AWARDS

## ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS

\$ 200	BCIT Alumni Award	Dianna Lee McBain
\$ 300	Malcolm Wickson Memorial Scholarship	Ronald K. Hohner

## BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

## SCHOLARSHIPS

\$ 500	Sun-Rype Products Ltd.	George Hoffmann
\$ 200	B.C. Society of Landscape Architects	David W. Young
\$ 250	Lafarge Canada Inc.	Peter Borowski

## ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS

\$ 260	The Armand Paris Memorial Award in Mathematics	Peter Borowski
\$ 500	The Dairyland Foods Award	Beena Senghera
\$ 400	Royal City Foods Ltd.	Murray J. Sing
\$ 300	Kraft General Foods Canada	Sharon Siverns
\$ 200	Canada Packers Inc.	Lynda Huntley

## BUILDING

## SCHOLARSHIPS

\$ 250	Quantity Surveyors Society of B.C.,	
	George Parsons Memorial Scholarship	Janet E. Archibald
\$ 250	Amalgamated Construction Association of B.C.	Dennis R. Michaud
\$ 250	BCIT Staff Society	Ken Bunn

## ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS

\$ 170	The Derek Mann Memorial Award	Gordon J. Klassen
\$ 168	The Gary Barr Memorial Awards	Richard J. Lee
\$ 168		Harkamalvir Aujla
\$ 168		Brad A. Willms
\$ 168		Kirk F. Yuen
\$ 168		Preston B. Wood

#### CHEMICAL SCIENCES

#### SCHOLARSHIPS

\$ 500 \$ 300	Endako Mines Division of Placer Dome Inc. Borden Chemical	Doug White Glenn Williams
	American Society for Metals, B.C. Chapter	Daniel M. Hurtubise

#### TUITION SCHOLARSHIPS

\$1000 \$1000	The Canadian Forest Products, Howe Sound Pulp Division Awards	Geoff F. Neads Neil C. Moon
\$ 400	Fletcher Challenge Canada Ltd.	Jennifer M. Pakkala
\$ 700	Weyerhaeuser Company Foundation	Brent D. Desrocher

## CIVIL AND STRUCTURAL

#### SCHOLARSHIPS

	[18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18]	
\$ 500	B.C. Hydro	Tim Shields
\$ 500	and the state of t	
\$ 200		Brian Olsen
\$ 500		
		Dianna Lee McBain
\$ 330	Northern Construction Co. Ltd.	Adrian Wilson
	DOMESTIC STORE THE TOTAL TO STORE THE STORE TO THE STORE THE STORE THE STORE THE STORE THE STORE THE STORE THE	Mai Tuli HTT3011

### ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS

\$ 500 \$ 250 \$ 250	The American Concrete Institute, B.C. Chapter Awards	Tim Shields Brent Easter Les Martindale
		aco ilai orindare

#### COMPUTER SYSTEMS

#### SCHOLARSHIPS

B.C. Tel Award Continental Lime Ltd.	William H. Soo Louise Eakin

#### COMPUTER SYSTEMS

#### ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS

\$1000 Edwin K. Schuss Award

\$ 250 The Seaboard Life Insurance Company

Scholarship

calculator The Hewlett-Packard (Canada) Ltd.,

Norm Thompson Memorial Award

Dennis Henderson

Daniel R. Wilson

David Martin

### ELECTRONICS

#### SCHOLARSHIPS

\$ 500	B.C. Hydro	Ronald K. Hohner
\$ 500		Jeff D. Berryman
\$ 500		L. Randy Dahlgren
\$ 500		John Dickin

#### ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS

\$ 275	The Bill Thompson Memorial Scholarships	Brett Pybus
\$ 275 calculator	The Hewlett-Packard Achievement Award	F. David Swinnard Mark G. Fleming

#### MECHANICAL

#### SCHOLARSHIPS

\$ 500	B.C. Hydro	Steve Fenwick
\$ 500	The Charles Calder Memorial Scholarship	Jon Harbrink
\$ 300	Akhurst Machinery Ltd.	Nils H. Joergensen

#### MECHANICAL SYSTEMS

## SCHOLARSHIP

\$ 250 Lafarge Canada Inc. Ron W. Wilson

#### MINING

#### SCHOLARSHIPS

\$ 500

Gibraltar Mines Limited

Gregory J. Samchek Karen Mendell

SCHOLARSHIP

\$ 500

B.C. Hydro

Gregory J. Boundy

ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

\$ 750

The Canadian Society of Exploration Geophysicists

Gregory J. Boundy

**PLASTICS** 

Canadian Telephonoses Canadiani

SCHOLARSHIP

\$1000

Society of the Plastics Industry of Canada,

B.C. Chapter

Maurice H. Hodgson

RENEWABLE RESOURCES

SCHOLARSHIPS

\$ 100

\$ 500 \$ 500 Canadian Pacific Forest Products Limited

Cassiar Mining Corporation Linda Milette

Douglas N. Lockwood Ritchard LaBoucane

## RENEWABLE RESOURCES

ACHIEVEMENT					
\$ 250 \$ 250 \$ 500 \$ 750 \$ 250 \$ 250	The H. R. (Bob) Chisholm Memorial Awards  The International Forest Products Ltd. Award The Burnaby Centennial Lions Club, Robert Rourke Memorial Award Forest Tech Club Awards	Bradley T. Pollard Ritchard LaBoucane David Robinson  Kevin MacPherson Cindy Wotherspoon Jeffrey D. Ternan			
\$ 100	Forest Nursery Association of B.C. Award	Jeffrey R. Labelle			
TUITION SCHOLARSHIPS					
\$ 750	Fletcher Challenge Canada Ltd.	Douglas N. Lockwood			
ROBOTICS AND AUTOMATION					
SCHOLARSHIPS					
\$ 375 \$ 250	B.C. Tel Award Canadian Telephones & Supplies Ltd.	Matthias Bruckbauer Bradley Braun			
e H. Hodgson	SURVEYING AND MAPPING				
SCHOLARSHIPS					
\$ 500 \$ 500	The Endako Mines Division of Placer Dome Inc. B.C. Hydro	Fraser K. Allan Edward Eaton			
ACHIEVEMENT AWARD					
\$ 250	The David A. Hume Award	Darren Thiessen			

## WOOD PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING

## SCHOLARSHIPS

\$ 750 \$ 500	The Claire & Murray MacKenzie Scholarship Canadian Pacific Forest Products Limited	Michael Van Ek Shayne W. Davis		
ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS				
\$ 300 \$ 500 \$ 250	The C.W. Clasen Recruiting Services Award The International Forest Products Ltd. Award The Council of Forest Industries of B.C. Award in Lumber Grading	Robert N. Robson Robert N. Robson Michael Van Ek		
TUITION SCHOLARSHIPS				
\$1100 \$1000 \$ 700	Fletcher Challenge Canada Ltd. Northwood Pulp and Timber Ltd. Weyerhaeuser Company Foundation	Shayne W. Davis B. George Harrison Michael Van Ek		
	ENTRANCE AWARDS			
\$8000	Canada Scholarships	Terrance T. Chmelyk		
\$8000 \$1000	B.C. Dairy Foundation Entrance Awards	Amy Lung Caroline Blok		
\$1000 \$1200	Teck Corporation Entrance Award	Sukhminderjit Aujla Robert L. Matter		

# BACKGROUND ON TYPES OF AWARDS PRESENTED AT OCTOBER SCHOLARSHIP CEREMONIES

#### SCHOLARSHIPS

Awarded to students who received the highest averages in the first year of their technology.

#### ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS

Presented to students who received outstanding marks in specific first year courses or who have demonstrated a combination of high academic standing, leadership, service and/or all-round achievement.

#### MALCOLM WICKSON MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP AND BCIT ALUMNI SCHOOL AWARD

Presented to outstanding students in the School. Students are nominated by the Technology Department, with the final selection made by the Dean.

### ENTRANCE AWARDS

Presented to outstanding students entering first year of a technology program.

## TUITION SCHOLARSHIPS

Awarded to students in technologies related to the forest industry, with selection based on standing in Term 1 (and preference given to students who are sons/daughters of donor company employees).